 RE 18306-03/12.18, Bosch Rexroth AG
Compact power modules
DL series
RE 18306-03
Edition: 12.18
Replaces: 08.14
Contents
Ordering details  for compact power modules for dock

M2
G10
Example of Ordering Details
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
DL 742 - F99 - 66 / 12 (125)/(90) - G10 - OC/CR - 13 - S338 - O1 / M2/G80
Power
module
type
AC
Electric
motor
Junction
Element
Central Manifold with
Pressure range Sequence
Valve + Request Setting of
the Relief Valve DB in Bar in
brackets + Request setting of
the sequence valve V2 in Bar
in brackets
Setting of fl ow
restrictor on B
line
Coil Model
and
Connector
Gears
pump
Oil Tank Mounting Position and
Mounting Brackets
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 18306-03/12.18
4 DL series  | Compact power modules
Ordering details  for compact power modules for dock leveller with telescopic lip  (manifold code 73)
Ordering details  for compact power modules for dock leveller with telescopic lip
(manifold code 73)
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
DL _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _/_ _(_ _ _) - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _/_ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ /_ _ /_ _ _
Family
01 Power module type DL
A.C. Electric motor
02 Select the required AC motor shown in the catalogue. (See page 11)
Junction Elements
03 The code of the Junction Element is shown in the page after the selected AC motor.
Central Manifold
04 Central Manifold with Pressure range Relief Valve + Request Setting of the Relief Valve DB1 in Bar in brackets + Request setting
of the Relief Valve  DB2 in Bar in brackets.
Flow restrictor
05 Select if needed the setting of fl ow restrictor on B line (see page 16)
Coil Model and Connector
06 Choose the required coil Voltage and the required Connector. (See page 17)
Gear pumps
07 Select the required pump. (See page 19)
Oil Tank
08 Select the required Oil Tank (See page 20)
Mounting Position and Mounting Brackets
09 Select the required working position of the Power Module and the position of the terminal box of the motor. If needed select a
Mounting Bracket (See page 22)
 RE 18306-03/12.18, Bosch Rexroth AG
 Compact power modules | DL series
 Ordering details  for compact power modules for dock leveller with telescopic lip  (manifold code 73)
 5
725
F99
S34312
G12
OC/WC
73/20 (150)/(140)
DB1
DB2
C2 B A
DV1
V1 V2 V3
C1